Instruction Sheet 860392406
Issue 4 January 2012
SYSTIMAX®  Solutions
Installation Procedures for Pre-
Radiused LC Fiber Optic Connectors
Epoxy and EZ Method
(Multimode and Singlemode)

Fiber Optic Connectors
Epoxy and EZ Method Singlemode and Multimode Versions
1 General
1.1 Connector Description
The LC Behind-The-Wall (BTW) connector is used to terminate outside plant (OSP) cables as well as
building cables. The LC Fiber Optic Simplex/Duplex Jumper Connectors can be used to terminate
simplex or duplex 1.6/2.0mm cordage. Both are intended for use in central offices, local area networks
(LANs), premises distribution systems such as SYSTIMAX® structured cabling systems, computer
backplane connections, computer peripheral interconnections, device terminations, and other
applications where quality, small-size, high-density, low-loss, and a low-cost infrastructure are required.
The installation procedures in this document are intended for the termination of the Pre-Radiused LC
Connectors listed below. The “R” in the connector code designates the connector as having a radiused
end face.
Connector Code Fiber Type Jacket Size Material ID
MFC-LCR-09-BG MM Simplex 0.9 mm 760034181
MFC-LCR-09-BG-100-BULK-PACK MM Simplex, 100 Bulk Pack 0.9 mm 760091546
SFC-LCR-09-BL SM Simplex 0.9 mm 760034199
SFC-LCR-09-BL-100-BULK-PACK SM Simplex, 100 Bulk Pack 0.9 mm 760031401
MFC-LCR-16-BG MM Simplex 1.6 / 2.0 mm 760034140
MFC-LCR-16-BG-100-BULK-PACK MM Simplex, 100 Bulk Pack 1.6 / 2.0 mm 760091553
MDC-LCR-16-BG MM Duplex 1.6 / 2.0 mm 760034157
MDC-LCR-16-BG-100-BULK-PACK MM Duplex, 100 Bulk Pack 1.6 / 2.0 mm 760034165
SFC-LCR-16-BL SM Simplex 1.6 / 2.0 mm 760034173
SFC-LCR-16-BL-100-BULK-PACK SM Simplex, 100 Bulk Pack 1.6 / 2.0 mm 760091561
SDC-LCR-16-BL SM Simplex 1.6 / 2.0 mm 760091439
SDC-LCR-16-BL-100-BULK-PACK SM Simplex, 100 Bulk Pack 1.6 / 2.0 mm 760091447
MFC-LCR-30-BG MM Simplex 3.0 mm 760111476
MFC-LCR-30-BG-100-BULK-PACK MM Simplex, 100 Bulk Pack 3.0 mm 760111484
SFC-LCR-30-BL SM Simplex 3.0 mm 760111492
SFC-LCR-30-BL-100-BULK-PACK SM Simplex, 100 Bulk Pack 3.0 mm 760111500
MDC-LCR-30-BG MM Duplex 3.0 mm 760111518
MDC-LCR-30-BG-100-BULK-PACK MM Duplex, 100 Bulk Pack 3.0 mm 760111526
SDC-LCR-30-BL SM Duplex 3.0 mm 760111534
SDC-LCR-30-BL-100-BULK-PACK SM Duplex, 100 Bulk Pack 3.0 mm 760111542
!   WARNING:  These procedures are not intended for use on flat-tipped LC Connectors.
Instruction Sheet 860392406
Issue 4 January 2012
Page 2